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CODE ENFORCEMENT BOARD AGENDA
WEDNESDAY, JULY 2, 2014 @ 10 A.M.

FLORENCE GOVERNMENT CENTER, 8100 EWING BOULEVARD

www.florence-ky.gov

Call to Order

Roll Call

Oath of Office:

Code Enforcement Board Members Jim Johnson and Bill Sharp

Annual Appointment of Code Enforcement Board Chairman/Vice Chairman

Subpoenaed Cases:
Case No. 2014-214-7G
Case No. 2014-215-7G

Contested Cases:
Case No. 2014-353-PM

Parking Cases:

Case No. 2014-319-PG
Case No. 2014-320-PG
Case No. 2014-321-PG

Animal Control Cases:
None

Occupational License Cases:

None

Fire Prevention Cases:
None

Resolved Cases/Paid

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

City of Florence vs.

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

Property Maintenance/Zoning Cases:

Case No. 2014-322-PM
Case No. 2014-323-PM
Case No. 2014-324-PM
Case No. 2014-325-ZG
Case No. 2014-326-PM
Case No. 2014-327-PM
Case No. 2014-328-72G
Case No. 2014-329-PM
Case No. 2014-330-PM

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
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Shannon Stefke
Evelyn Vice

Gary & Nancy Jett

Eddie George
Brian P. Mooneyham
Brian P. Mooneyham

Celestine Riley

William Green

Robert & Rose Creekmore
Home Depot USA

Eric Wiesmann

Kevon & Amy Fenton
Jeremy Wagner

Chase Bank

Sally Morgan

Citation #DS-2014-80
Citation #DS-2014-81

Citation #DS-2014-162

Citation #3098
Citation #3099
Citation #3100

Citation #JK-2014-17
Citation #JK-2014-18
Citation #JK-2014-19
Citation #JK-2014-20
Citation #JK-2014-21
Citation #JK-2014-22
Citation #DJ-2014-66
Citation #DJ-2014-67
Citation #DJ-2014-68


http://www.florence-ky.gov/

Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.
Case No.

2014-331-PM
2014-332-PM
2014-333-PM
2014-334-PM
2014-335-PM
2014-336-PM
2014-337-PM
2014-338-ZG
2014-339-PM
2014-340-PM
2014-341-PM
2014-342-PM
2014-343-PM
2014-344-PM
2014-345-PM
2014-346-PM
2014-347-PM
2014-348-PM
2014-349-PM
2014-350-PM
2014-351-PM
2014-352-PM
2014-354-2G
2014-355-ZG
2014-356-2G
2014-357-Z2G
2014-358-PM
2014-359-PM
2014-360-PM
2014-361-PM
2014-362-PM

2014-363-PM/ZG

2014-364-PM
2014-365-PM
2014-366-PM
2014-367-PM
2014-368-PM
2014-369-PM
2014-370-2G
2014-371-PM
2014-372-PM
2014-373-PM
2014-374-PM
2014-375-PM
2014-376-PM
2014-377-PM
2014-378-PM
2014-379-PM
2014-380-PM
2014-381-ZG

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
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Cavalry Drive LLC

David & Annette Vaughan
Bank of America

Patrick & Melissa Flickinger
Elhadj Ba

Jason Roark

Traci Kirkpatrick

Tamarack Trace Limited
Randolph & Leslie Hust
Tanners Lane Associates LTD
Angela Whaley

Eric Wiesmann

Mall LLC

Robert & Selma Pieper
Gunpowder Properties LLC
Emro Marketing Co.

MJR Investments 6 LLC
Anthony & Susan Smith
Chad Flesher

Regina Fewer

Chester Thompson

Karen Bailey

Tappan Properties
Middletown Wireless

New Plan Property Holdings
R&D Properties of Florence
Dennis Cruise

Jennifer Musk

Broadway Circle LLC
Harbour Portfolio VII LP
John & Sarah Lowry

Daniel Smith

Ronald & Martha Hengehold
Steven & Katarine Hicks
Randy & Emily Hamilton
Walter Bowling

Travis & Fallon Poe

Paul & Paula Rottinghaus
Marilyn Foltz

Diane Scott

Thomas Hager

Raymond & Angela VVanover
Clinton Webb

Carlo Erna

John Roth

Sharon Burgraph

Gordon & Barbara Rodgers
Bernard Cope

Josh Wyatt

S&J Hospitality Group

Citation #DJ-2014-69

Citation #DJ-2014-70

Citation #DJ-2014-71

Citation #DJ-2014-72

Citation #DJ-2014-73

Citation #DJ-2014-74

Citation #DJ-2014-75

Citation #DJ-2014-76

Citation #DJ-2014-77

Citation #DJ-2014-78

Citation #DJ-2014-79

Citation #DJ-2014-80

Citation #DJ-2014-81

Citation #DJ-2014-82

Citation #DJ-2014-83

Citation #DS-2014-155
Citation #DS-2014-156
Citation #DS-2014-157
Citation #DS-2014-158
Citation #DS-2014-159
Citation #DS-2014-160
Citation #DS-2014-161
Citation #DS-2014-163
Citation #DS-2014-164
Citation #DS-2014-165
Citation #DS-2014-166
Citation #DS-2014-167
Citation #DS-2014-168
Citation #DS-2014-169
Citation #DS-2014-170
Citation #DS-2014-171
Citation #DS-2014-172
Citation #DS-2014-173
Citation #DS-2014-174
Citation #DS-2014-175
Citation #DS-2014-176
Citation #DS-2014-177
Citation #DS-2014-178
Citation #DS-2014-179
Citation #DS-2014-180
Citation #DS-2014-181
Citation #DS-2014-182
Citation #DS-2014-183
Citation #DS-2014-184
Citation #DS-2014-185
Citation #DS-2014-186
Citation #DS-2014-187
Citation #DS-2014-188
Citation #DS-2014-189
Citation #DS-2014-190



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Case No. 2014-382-ZG
Case No. 2014-383-PM
Case No. 2014-384-PM
Case No. 2014-385-PM
Case No. 2014-386-PM
Case No. 2014-387-PM
Case No. 2014-388-PM
Case No. 2014-389-PM
Case No. 2014-390-PM

Unresolved Cases:
Case No. 2013-360-ZG/PM
Case No. 2013-588-PM
Case No. 2014-256-PM
Case No. 2014-257-PM
Case No. 2014-264-PM
Case No. 2014-265-PM
Case No. 2014-272-ZG
Case No. 2014-279-PM
Case No. 2014-281-PM
Case No. 2014-308-PM

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.
City of Florence vs.

10 Valley Drive, Florence, KY 41042

Attorney’s Report
Other

Adjournment

William & Delores Lainhart
John & Sarah Lowry

Jon Howell

Scott Rider

Jon Howell

Steven Beckett

Melissa Brown

Larry & Mary Defosha
Florence Heritage Inc.

Gunpowder Properties LLC
Toms Papa Dino’s
Plantation Pointe Master
Plantation Pointe Master
AP/Aim CVG Airport LLC
Future Properties

St. Elizabeth Medical Center
Herbert Jewell

Louis B. Green Trust

Burger King #1851

Next Code Enforcement Board Meeting: Wednesday, August 6, 2014 @ 10 a.m.

Citation #DS-2014-191
Citation #DS-2014-192
Citation #DS-2014-193
Citation #DS-2014-194
Citation #DS-2014-195
Citation #DS-2014-196
Citation #DS-2014-197
Citation #DS-2014-198
Citation #DS-2014-199

Citation #2013-326
Citation #2013-545
Citation #DJ-2014-48
Citation #DJ-2014-49
Citation #DJ-2014-56
Citation #DJ-2014-57
Citation #DJ-2014-64
Citation #DS-2014-113
Citation #DS-2014-123
Citation #DS-2014-151



